
 

     ITINERARY 

S. No Date Week Day Travel Night Stay 

          

1 8th April 2024 Monday Pilgrimage begins in New Delhi at 12 Noon  Delhi 

2 9th April 2024 Tuesday Fly Delhi - Varanasi Sarnath 

3 10th April 2024 Wednesday Varanasi/Sarnath Sarnath 

4 11th April 2024 Thursday Varanasi to Bodhgaya by coach Bodhgaya 

5 12th April 2024 Friday Bodhgaya Bodhgaya 

6 13th April 2024 Saturday Bodhgaya Bodhgaya 

7 14th April 2024 Sunday Bodhgaya to Rajgir by coach Rajgir 

8 15th April 2024 Monday Rajgir/Nalanda Rajgir 

9 16th April 2024 Tuesday Rajgir to Kushinagar by coach Kushinagar 

10 17th April 2024 Wednesday Kushinagar Kushinagar 

11 18th April 2024 Thursday Kushinagar to Sravasti by coach Sravasti 

12 19th April 2024 Friday Sravasti Sravasti 

13 20th April 2024 Saturday 

Sravasti to Lucknow by coach.  

Fly Lucknow - Delhi Departure/Delhi 

14 21st April 2024 Sunday Delhi-Agra-Delhi Delhi 

15 22nd April 2024 Monday Fly Delhi - Aurangabad (Ajanta/Ellora) Aurangabad  

16 23rd April 2024 Tuesday Aurangabad (Ajanta/Ellora) Aurangabad  

17 24th April 2024 Wednesday Fly Aurangabad – Delhi late evening Departure 

     *There could be minor changes in the itinerary based on a number of variable factors 

 

  

 

 

Buddhapath/Eleven Directions 


